

P  
SLP(C)No. 1385-1387 OF 2003  
ITEM No.56

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1385-1387/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2002 in WA 2830/02  
and the judgment and order dated 07/11/2002 in WA 2646/02 & 2690/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R.S. JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 12 to 30 in SLP(C) No. 1385/2003  
and 13 to 18 in SLP(C) No. 1386/2003 and 16 to 33 in SLP(C) No. 1387/2003)

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K M K Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P B Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 1-3 are allowed. Let the persons named in the I.As. be deleted from the array of parties.

Other unserved respondents may be served within four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.  
List after four weeks.

In the meantime, the other respondents may file counter affidavit.

(D.P. WALIA) (S. KRISHNAN)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER