

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 865-867 OF 2005

R.S. JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

with

Civil Appeal NO. 871 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 868 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 869-870 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 01/05/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv. for

M/S. Temple Law Firm

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathiya, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

has Put up after summer vacation as none of the parties

Service Rules with them.

(K.K. Chawla) (Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master