

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 8 6 5 - 8 6 7 O F 2 0 0 5

R . S . J A Y A K U M A R & O R S .

A p p e l l a n t (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F K E R A L A & O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

W I T H C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 8 6 8 o f 2 0 0 5
(W i t h p r a y e r f o r i n t e r i m r e l i e f)

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 8 6 9 - 8 7 0 o f 2 0 0 5
(W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 8 7 1 o f 2 0 0 5
(W i t h p r a y e r f o r i n t e r i m r e l i e f)

D a t e : 0 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 T h e s e A p p e a l s w e r e c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

F o r A p p e l l a n t (s)

Mr. T.L. Viswan ath a Iyer, Senior Adv.
Mr. T.G. Nar ayan a n Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ra mes h Babu M.R.

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. S. Bal aji, Adv.
Mr. P. B . Suresh, Adv.
F o r M / S . T e m p l e L a w F i r m , A d v .

Mr. Vika s Singh, ASG
Ms. Varun a Bhand a ri Gu gnani, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dutta, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. P . P a r m e s w a r a n , A d v

Mr. M. P. Vinod , Adv
Mr. C.S. Raj an, Senior Adv.
Mr. A. Raghun ath , Adv.

Mr. G. P r a k a s h , Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

L e a r n e d c o u n s e l h a s n e i t h e r p l a c e d b e f o r e u s o r i g i n a l w r i t
p e t i t i o n n o r t h e r e p l y f i l e d b y t h e G o v e r n m e n t a s w e l l a s b y t h e p r i v a t e
p a r t i e s . L e a r n e d c o u n s e l f o r t h e p e t i t i o n e r i s d i r e c t e d t o p r o d u c e t h e

writ petition as well as the reply filed by the Government as well as by
the private parties within two weeks.

Let the matter may appear after two weeks.

(Sukhbir P a ul K au r)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master