

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 865-867 OF 2005

R.S. JAYAKUMAR & ORS. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 868 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 869-870 of 2005  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 871 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/09/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Senior Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
For M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Senior Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG (N.P.)  
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv  
Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv  
Mr. C.S. Rajan, Senior Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of  
the appellant started his arguments at 12.30 P.M. and concluded at  
3.45 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. C.S.Rajan, learned senior counsel

appearing on behalf of the respondent started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained as part-heard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master