

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 865-867 OF 2005

R.S. JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 871 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief)
Civil Appeal NO. 868 of 2005(With prayer for interim relief)
Civil Appeal NO. 869-870 of 2005(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.L.Vishwanatha Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG (NP)
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dillep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. C.S. Rajan, learned senior counsel for the respondents resumed

2

his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 12 noon. Thereafter Mr. Vipin Nair, counsel for the respondents addressed the Court for some time. Then Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, learned senior counsel for the appellants started his arguments in rebuttal and concluded at 12.20 p.m. Mr. R. Sathish, learned counsel for the appellants submitted that he adopts the arguments of Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, learned senior counsel for the appellants in C.A. Nos. 865-867/2005.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

List of Books :-

1. The Kerala State and Subordinate Services Rules, 1958
2. The Kerala Forest Act, 1961
3. The Kerala Forest Subordinate Service, 1962
4. The Forest Subordinate Service Rules
5. (2004) 6 SCC 786 at 796
6. (2006)9 SCC 507
7. (2007) 4 SCC, 54
8. (1994) 2 SCC, 723