

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 865-867 OF 2005

R.S. JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 871 of 2005, Civil Appeal NO. 868 of 2005
and Civil Appeal NO. 869-870 of 2005

Date: 12/10/2007 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.L.Vishwanatha Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dillep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the
Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.K. Jain.

Appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment. No order as to
costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)